OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP SCHOOL

836 Dewitt Ave., ¢ Clovis, CA 93612
Phone: (559) 299-7504 e Fax: (559) 299-4627
Website: www.olphschool.net

2021-22 CONTRACT

1) A. I/we, the undersigned parent(s)/guardian(s), have received, read, understand, and agree to: the 2021-
22 Tuition and Fee Schedule, criteria for tuition rates, the Our Lady of Perpetual Help (OLPH) Parent-
Student Handbook, Parent Participation Program rules and criteria, and related expectations for
parental support at OLPH School.

I/'we will have ___ child(ren) enrolled as listed below.
Child(ren) Full Names Grade
1.
2
3.
4

B. I/we have previously paid a non-refundable registration deposit ($250) for the 2020-21 school year.
C. I/we agree to pay Parent Club Dues of $25 per family, & Class fee per student of $25 included below

D. I/we are choosing (check one) ¥ Plan A or ¥ Plan B and agree to pay total tuition of $ __ bythe
specified due date(s).

E. I/we will pay in (check one): ¥ One ¥ Two X 10 installments
The 2021-22 Tuition and Fee Schedule is provided below:

2021-22 Tuition & Fee Schedule
# of Plan A* Plan B** Registration Fees
Children = Price below based on 10 Registration Fee &
monthly payments.® Not in Parent Participation Parent Club foo $25
Program Class Fees $25
(Per child)
1 $5,400 ($540.00 mo) $6,500 (650.00 mo) $475.00
2 $9,900 ($990.00 mo) $11,000 ($1050.00 mo) $725.00
3 $13,400 ($1,340.00 mo) | $14,800 ($1,480.00 mo) $975.00
4 $15,900 ($1,590 mo) $17,000($1,700 mo) $1175.00
5+ +$1,500 per child +$2,600 per child +250.00 per child

* Includes 30 hours of Parent Participation service at $20 an hour & $500 fundraising obligation
**Sevis Students: no discount for multiple students in tuition. $500.00 Sevis fee added to Registration.
e Tuition plans are divided into 10 monthly payments from August to May, OR

e 50% due August 10th, and 50% due January 10th.
o Withdrawal before the end of the school year requires full payment of contract and all its terms.

2) I/we understand that OLPH's tuition policy requires the following:
A. Tuition is due the 10th of the month and is delinquent after the 20th.
B. At anytime during the school year, OLPH School may discontinue the enrollment of student(s) whose families
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have not made sufficient payment toward a delinquent account.

C. Families with delinquent accounts will not be allowed to register for the following school year until the
delinquent accounts are fully paid.

D. Payments made by check, which have been returned for insufficient funds will be charged a $25 fee for each
occurrence. After two returned checks, families must pay tuition by money order or cash for the remainder of
the school year.

E. Parents will be held responsible for reasonable attorney fees and collection costs necessary for collection of any
amount not paid when due.

3)  I/we expressly authorize OLPH School to release my tuition account and other necessary financial records which
are requested by any public and/or private school, local credit bureau, collection agency, or any school official,
employee, or agent who has a legitimate educational or legal interest in this information.

4)  All policies, terms, and conditions as set forth in the Parent-Student Handbook (including, but not limited to, such
items as the Parent Participation Program), to the extent they are in accord with diocesan policy and procedures,
are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Contract.

5)  The registration and enrollment of a student at OLPH School is deemed to be an agreement by his/her parents or
guardians, to fully comply with all policies, rules and regulations of OLPH School as outlined in the Parent-
Student Handbook and as revised or added to each school year.

By signing below, I/we understand and agree with and will comply with the terms set forth in this 2021-22 Contract, the
Parent-Student Handbook, and/or other official school or diocesan publications. I/we also agree to actively support the
mission and philosophy of OLPH School and understand that failure to do so will be sufficient cause for removal of my
child(ren) from OLPH School.

Family Last Name: Date:
Father/Guardian Name (Printed) Signature
Mother/Guardian Name (Printed) Signature
Principal or Delegate’s Name Date

If you have any questions concerning the legality of/or obligations arising under this Contract, you should consult an attorney of
your choice.
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